FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hoffmann to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 230 by Senator Peterson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 3, at the end of line 23, insert "selected as follows, subject to the requirements
 of Subsection C of this Section relative to overall composition of the board:"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 Delete Amendment No. 11 in the set of amendments by the Legislative Bureau (#3607)
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, delete lines 24 through 26 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(1) One member shall be appointed by the governor from a list of three
names submitted by the chancellor of the Louisiana State University Health
Sciences Center at New Orleans.
(2) One member shall be appointed by the governor from a list of three
names submitted by the chancellor of the Louisiana State University Health
Sciences Center at Shreveport.
(3) One member shall be appointed by the governor from a list of three
names submitted by the president and chief executive officer of Tulane Health
System.
(4) One member with broadly recognized expertise and experience in the
development of healthcare facilities and related infrastructure appointed by the
governor.
(5) One member with broadly recognized expertise and experience in the
financing of healthcare facilities and related infrastructure appointed by the
governor.
(6) One member with broadly recognized expertise and experience as an
advocate for medically underserved populations in Louisiana appointed by the
governor.
(7) One member with broadly recognized expertise and experience as a
healthcare professional who lives and works in a small city, town, or village or
in a rural community appointed by the governor.
(7) Three (8) Two members shall be appointed by the governor from the
state at large.
C.(1) The board shall be comprised of at least one member from each
of the five public service commission districts of the state as established in R.S.
45:1161.5.
(2) No public service commission district shall be represented by more
than two members of the board.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, delete "C." and insert "<u>D.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, delete "D." and insert "<u>E.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, delete "E." and insert "<u>F.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 2, delete "F." and insert "<u>G.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, delete "G." and insert "<u>H.</u>"